4-19-05

PTO Form 1595

# **RECORDATION**

04-29-2005

<u>GNMENT</u>

Docket No.: ACCEN-P003

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

102991137

Dear Sir:

05 FC:8021

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1.	Name of conveying party Inventor (s): Wheeler, F		=		Execution Date:4/19/05		
		Li, Ning		4/18/0	<del></del>		
		Verbitsky, Ge	orge	4/18/0			
		t Yet Assigned		•	(Not yet assigned)		
	Filed: 4/1	9/05		Examiner:	(Not yet assigned)		
2.	Name and A						
	Receiving par	•	nia, Inc.				
			Bunker Hill La				
2	Noture of Co		Clara, CA 950	154			
3.	Nature of Co	nveyance: Assi	ignment				
4.		cation(s) / Pater application Entit		(not yet assigned)			
				ost-Compile Co	onversion"		
5.	Name and ad	Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed:					
	Name:		ERNANDEZ, I				
	Customer No:		ŕ	-			
	Address:	<b>FERNANDE</b>	Z & ASSOCIAT	TES, LLP			
		PATENT ATT					
		PO BOX D					
			K, CA 94025-62				
				: (650) 325-1203			
		EMAIL: iploft(	@iploft.com				
6	. Total Numbe	er of application	ns and patents i	involved: ONE			
7.	Fee Calculat	ion					
		Recordation Fee					
	Total Fees (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00 <u>X</u>	Enclosed	charged to Denosit Account		
8	Deposit Acco	unt Number:		Authorized to be	charged to Deposit Account		
0			tly miscalculate	d any required fee, the	e Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge		
					cation or credit any overpayment to Deposit		
				his authorization is end			
0	. Statement an	od cianature:					
,			and belief, the	foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
		he original doçu			.,		
	~ <b>(</b> \Q\)						
					Date: 4   19   05		
,		FERNÁNDE:	Z, ESQ				
<b>/</b>	Reg. No. 34,	160					
04/22/2005 DTESS	EM1 00000052 11	.110089					

Docket No: ACCEN-P003

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, WE, ROSS WHEELER, NING LI and GEORGE VERBITSKY having agreed to assign the below identified invention to ACCENIA, INC., ("ACCENIA"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 101, Santa Clara, CA 95054 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ACCENIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

### SELECTIVE POST-COMPILE CONVERSION

	entions set forth and described there foreign thereto which may be grante	in, and any and all Letters Patent of d thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.:  forth and described therein, and a thereto which may be granted there		and the inventions set nited States and of countries foreign
to execute and deliver without if whether original, continuation, div fully to secure to <b>ACCENIA</b> , its su- patent rights therein, in the United	further compensation any power of visional, or reissue, or other papers uccessors and assigns, the inventions. States and in any country foreign the proceedings involving said inventions.	ACCENIA, its successors or assigns, f attorney, assignment, application, which may be necessary or desirable described in said application and all nereto, and to cooperate and assist in tions and in the adjudication or
Inventor's Signature:	ROSS WHEELER	<b>4/19/05</b> Date:
Inventor's Signature:	NING LI	Date:
Inventor's Signature:		Date:

GEORGE VERBITSKY

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, WE, ROSS WHEELER, NING LI and GEORGE VERBITSKY having agreed to assign the below identified invention to ACCENIA, INC., ("ACCENIA"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 101, Santa Clara, CA 95054 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ACCENIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

#### SELECTIVE POST-COMPILE CONVERSION

	ventions set forth and described there s foreign thereto which may be granted	
Serial No.:  forth and described therein, and thereto which may be granted there	, filed on any and all Letters Patent of the Un reon or therefor;	and the inventions set ited States and of countries foreign
to execute and deliver without whether original, continuation, difully to secure to ACCENIA, its patent rights therein, in the United	we agree promptly upon request of A further compensation any power of ivisional, or reissue, or other papers we successors and assigns, the inventions d States and in any country foreign the proceedings involving said inventent.	f attorney, assignment, application, which may be necessary or desirable described in said application and all hereto, and to cooperate and assist in
Inventor's Signature:	ROSS WHEELER	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	Dina, o	Date: <u>4/18/05</u>
Inventor's Signature		Date:

GEORGE VERBITSKY

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

Apr 19 05 03:03p

**Docket No: ACCEN-P003** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, WE, ROSS WHEELER, NING LI and GEORGE VERBITSKY having agreed to assign the below identified invention to ACCENIA, INC., ("ACCENIA"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 101, Santa Clara, CA 95054 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ACCENIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

### SELECTIVE POST-COMPILE CONVERSION

	ventions set forth and described there foreign thereto which may be grante	ein, and any and all Letters Patent of d thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.:		and the inventions set nited States and of countries foreign
to execute and deliver without whether original, continuation, difully to secure to ACCENIA, its patent rights therein, in the Unite	further compensation any power of ivisional, or reissue, or other papers successors and assigns, the inventions of States and in any country foreign the proceedings involving said inventions.	ACCENIA, its successors or assigns, f attorney, assignment, application, which may be necessary or desirable a described in said application and all nereto, and to cooperate and assist in attions and in the adjudication or
Inventor's Signature:	ROSS WHEELER	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	NING LA	Date:
Inventor's Signature:	GEORGE VERBITSKY	Date: 4/18/05